constituted a significant disposition for purposes of Item 2.01 of Form 8-K and the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements
presented below have been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X, Pro Forma Financial Information.

The pro forma adjustments are based on currently available information and assumptions management believes
are, under the circumstances and given
the information available at this time, reasonable, and best reflect the Transaction on NCR Voyix’s financial condition and results of operations. The
adjustments included within the “Discontinued
Operations” column of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements are NCR
Voyix’s current preliminary estimates on a discontinued operations basis and could change as NCR Voyix finalizes discontinued operations
accounting
to be reported in NCR Voyix’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

   As of June 30, 2024

In millions, except per share amounts
Historical

(as reported)

Discontinued
Operations

(Note a)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 204   $ 1   $ 547 (b)   $ 750
Accounts receivable, net of allowances of $23 million   429   64   252 (b)   617
Inventories   220   —    —    220
Restricted cash   24   —    —    24
Prepaid and other current assets   187   9   —    178

Total current assets   1,064   74   799   1,789

Property, plant and equipment, net   205   5   —    200
Goodwill   2,038   521   —    1,517
Intangibles, net   261   154   —    107
Operating lease assets   233   4   —    229
Prepaid pension cost   40   —    —    40
Deferred income taxes   244   2   (45) (c)   197
Other assets   698   188   —    510

Total assets   $ 4,783   $ 948   $ 754   $ 4,589

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity (deficit)
Current liabilities

Short-term borrowings   $ 15   $ —    $ (15) (b)   $ — 
Accounts payable   478   55   —    423
Payroll and benefits liabilities   93   11   —    82
Contract liabilities   230   50   —    180
Settlement liabilities   51   —    —    51
Other current liabilities   387   3   362 (b), (c)   746

Total current liabilities   1,254   119   347   1,482

Long-term debt   2,595   —    (1,498) (b)   1,097
Pension and indemnity plan liabilities   157   —    —    157
Postretirement and postemployment benefits liabilities   45   —    —    45
Income tax accruals   66   —    —    66
Operating lease liabilities   252   2   —    250
Other liabilities   225   3   —    222

Total liabilities   4,594   124   (1,151)   3,319

Commitments and Contingencies
Series A convertible preferred stock: par value $0.01 per share   276   —    —    276
Stockholders’ equity (deficit)
NCR Voyix stockholders’ equity (deficit)

Preferred stock: par value $0.01 per share   —    —    —    — 
Common stock: par value $0.01 per share   1   —    —    1
Paid-in capital   899   —    —    899
Retained earnings (deficit)   (517)   824 (d)   1,905 (d)   564
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (468)   —    —    (468)

Total NCR Voyix stockholders’ equity (deficit)   (85)   824   1,905   996
Noncontrolling interests in subsidiaries   (2)   —    —    (2)

Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   (87)   824   1,905   994

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity (deficit)   $ 4,783   $ 948   $ 754   $ 4,589

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

   For the six months ended June 30, 2024

In millions, except per share amounts
Historical (as

reported)

Discontinued
Operations

(Note a)
Continuing
Operations

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Product revenue   $ 488   $ 23   $ 465   $ —    $ 465
Service revenue   1,246   278   968   —    968

Total Revenue   1,734   301   1,433   —    1,433

Cost of products   431   22   409   —    409
Cost of services   916   157   759   —    759
Selling, general and administrative expenses   271   45   226   —    226
Research and development expenses   115   26   89   —    89

Total operating expenses   1,733   250   1,483   —    1,483

Income (loss) from operations   1   51   (50)   —    (50)
Interest expense   (80)   —    (80)   59 (e)   (21)
Other income (expense), net   (25)   —    (25)   2 (e)   (23)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes   (104)   51   (155)   61   (94)

Income tax expense (benefit)   10   9   1   —   (g)   1

Income (loss) from continuing operations   (114)   42   (156)   61   (95)
Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interests   (1)   —    (1)   —    (1)

Net income (loss) attributable to NCR Voyix   $ (113)   $ 42   $ (155)   $ 61   $ (94)

Amounts attributable to NCR Voyix common stockholders:
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ (113)   $ (94)
Series A convertible preferred stock dividends   (8)   (8)

Income (loss) from continuing operations attributable
to NCR Voyix common
stockholders   $ (121)   $ (102)

Income (loss) per common share from continuing operations
Basic   $ (0.84)   $ (0.71)
Diluted   $ (0.84)   $ (0.71)

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic   144.3   144.3
Diluted   144.3   144.3

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

   For the year ended December 31, 2023

In millions, except per share amounts
Historical (as

reported)

Discontinued
Operations

(Note a)
Continuing
Operations

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Product revenue   $ 1,239   $ 53   $ 1,186   $ —    $ 1,186
Service revenue   2,591   526   2,065   —    2,065

Total Revenue   3,830   579   3,251   —    3,251

Cost of products   1,110   43   1,067   —    1,067
Cost of services   1,758   280   1,478   —    1,478
Selling, general and administrative expenses   740   76   664   —    664
Research and development expenses   185   46   139   —    139

Total operating expenses   3,793   445   3,348   —    3,348

Income (loss) from operations   37   134   (97)   —    (97)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (46)   —    (46)   (11) (e)   (57)
Interest expense   (294)   —    (294)   85 (e)   (209)
Other income (expense), net   (79)   (5)   (74)   22 (e), (f)   (52)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   (382)   129   (511)   96   (415)
Income tax expense (benefit)   204   13   191   2 (g)   193

Income (loss) from continuing operations   (586)   116   (702)   94   (608)
Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interests   —    —    —    —    — 

Net income (loss) attributable to NCR Voyix   $ (586)   $ 116   $ (702)   $ 94   $ (608)

Amounts attributable to NCR Voyix common stockholders:
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ (586)   $ (608)
Series A convertible preferred stock dividends   (16)   (16)

Income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to
NCR Voyix common
stockholders   $ (602)   $ (624)

Income (loss) per common share from continuing operations
Basic   $ (4.28)   $ (4.44)
Diluted   $ (4.28)   $ (4.44)

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic   140.6   140.6